RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2004

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Supervisors are required to approve salaries for all county

employees annually;

Resolution# 1gLh-06-30-03

AND WHEREAS, the County Auditor must be authorized to issue warrants for said payroll;
NOW, THERFEFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following payroll schedule shall be used for fiscal year
2003-2004 subject to approved changes throughout the year as follows:

AUDITOR'S OFFICE
T M Cotton

Alisa Smith

Shelley Hoye

Becki Chapin

Kathy Zeimet

TREASURER'S OFFICE
Alfred Tebbe Ir

Nancy Roling

Jane Emnst

Jean Ambrosy

Carol Gerlach-Lucke
Bruce Ruchotzke

RECORDER'S OFFICE
Phyllis Gerlach

Arlene Schauf

Jennifer Phillips

COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

John Kies
Rosanne Schwager
David Coldwell

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

David Kendell

Jack Willey

J C Engel

Martha Gantzer-Kueter

JANITORIAL
Marty Hudrlik
Arlen Flagel
Frank Watters

SANITATION & ZONING
Frank Frieberg

Janice Ward

David Manning

William Bevan

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Russell Kettmann
Judy Schnieder
Karen Wells
Allen Barker
Edward Clark

PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2003-2004

Auditor

First Deputy
First Deputy
Second Deputy
Second Deputy

Treasurer

First Deputy

First Deputy

Second Deputy-Auto License
Second Deputy

Second Deputy

Recorder
First Deputy
Second Deputy

Attomey
Admin Asst/Paralegal
Asst Co Attorney

Supervisor - Dist 1
Supervisor - Dist I
Supervisor - Dist IIL
Administrative Assistant

Maintenance Supervisor
Janitor I
Janitor I

Sanitarian
Secretary

Land Use Director
Percolation Testing

Sheriff

Civil Administrator
Criminal Secretary
First Deputy Sheriff
First Deputy Sheriff

41,336.73
33,069.38
33,069.38
28,935.71
26,868.87

41,336.73
33,069.38
33,069.38
31,002.55
28,935.71
26,868.87

37,368.15
30,294.52
22,720.89

58,867.01
14.99
35,000.00

23,210.60
24,318.24
23,210.60

13.09

14.74
10.66
9.81

28,000.00
11.62
16.12
10.00

48,368.93
11.97
9.70
41,113.59
41,113.59

/hr
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William Deppe
Randall Manning
Terry Roling
Steven Schroeder
Russeil Long
Mike Peters

DETENTION CENTER
Mark Pape

Jerrold Easterly

Robert Winger

Kevin Scott

Kevin Scott

Brandon Beck

Doug Clark

MENTAL HEALTH/CASE MANAGEMENT

Sharon Barrthart
Renee Pape
Catherine Moellers
Catherine Moellers
Emily Hoeger
Kristina Swift
Karen Intlekofer
Donna Meck

GENERAL RELIEF
Mary Bartels

DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Mark McCutcheon

CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT

Dary! Parker

Pam True

Ann Burns

Jeannie Collins-Heer
Ryan Owen

Ronald Schmidt
Tara Hamstock
Jason Gilmore
Tucas Schau
Michael Insko

VETERAN'S AFFAIRS
Larry Bramer

Donald Regenwether
Donald Meyers

Virgil Nemmers

DISASTER SERVICES
Buddy Olson

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
William Goettler

Debra Lane

Susan Hare

Lort Roling

Marcia Camp

Cormelius Bradley

Kevin Brown
Earl Kilburg
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First Deputy Sheriff
First Deputy Sheriff
First Deputy Sheriff
First Deputy Sheriff
Second Deputy Sheriff
Second Deputy Sheriff

Lead Jailer

Jailer T

Jailer I

Jailer I/ Transport Officer
Deputy, P.T.

Jailer, P.T.

Jailer, P.T.

Mental Health Coord./CPC

Office Manager

Case Manager PT
Mental Health Asst PT
Case Manager

Case Manager

Case Manager

Mental Health Advocate

Director/Protective Payee

Janitor

Executive Director
Secretary

Naturalist

Park Ranger

Park Ranger
Operations Technician
Americorps Member
Summer Employee
Summer Employee
Summer Employee

Director - Perm PT
Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner

Director

Assessor
Deputy Assessor
Office Manager
Clerk

Clerk -P.T.

Board of Review
Board of Review
Board of Review

41,113.59
41,113.59
41,113.59
41,113.59
38,695.14
38,695.14

13.86
10.98
10.58
7.80
14.00
7.60
7.60

35,000.00
10.12
11.45
13.88
11.60
12.69
12.69
20.79

12.37

6.25

33,783.00
9.00
14.89
12.73
13.60
10.85
461.53
8.00

8.00

8.25

9.82
25.00
25.00
25.00

13,500.00

45,900.00
36,700.00
24,200.00
20,300.00

10.90

90.00
90.00
90.00
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WEED COMMISSIONER

Carlton Busch Commissioner 1500.00
SECONDARY ROADS

Clark Schloz Engineer 50,046.46
Stacy Agnitsch Office Manager 11.04 /hr
Neil Caven Operator I 14.04 /br
Michael Clausing Assistant Engineer 18.63 /hr
Lauren. Corlis Operator I 14.04 /hr
Richard Duhme Operator I 14.04 Jhor
Dennis Ernst Operator 11 14.04 /hr
James Francis Sign Manager 14.04 /hr
Ray Gottschalk Operator 111 1444 /hr
Richard Hanson Operator I 14.44 /hr
Dennis Highstrom Operator I - Leadman 14.69 /hr
Lloyd Hingtgen Roads Superintendent 18.63 /hr
Dale Johnson Shop Foreman 16.47 /hr
Ben Keating Operator II 13.80 /hr
Joseph Kilburg Parts & Inventory 14.04 /hr
Mary Kilburg Operator I 14.04 /hr
Ricky Kilburg Operator I 14.04 /hr
Loren Konrardy Operator I 14.04 /hr
Gerald Kuhl Inspector 14.04 /br
Thomas Lamey Operator 11 14.04 /br
Michael McGranahan Operator I 14.04 /hr
Dale Miller Operator IL 1404 /hr
Roger Mueller Operator II - Leadman 14.69 /hr
David Rathje Operator I 14.04 /hr
James Rittmer Operator I 14.04 /hr
Lyle Rowan Operator IL 14.04 /hr
Terry Rubel Operator [ 14.04 /hr
Rocco Rudd Inspector 14.04 /hr
William Schwenker Tnstrument Man 15.09 /hr
Gary Sieverding Operator I 14.04 /hr
Randy Theisen Mechanic 1444 fhr
Ronald Tracy Operator I 14.04 /hr
Matt Wagner Operator II 14.04 /br
Jeffery Wilms Operator | 14.04 /hr
Brett Larson Summer Employee 7.25 /hr
Benjamin Kilburg Summer Employee 7.00 /hr

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THIS 30th DAY OF JUNK, 2003

4. 11l
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ATTEST: f/% ’%V-n

Jackson County Auditor
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