RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2004

Resolution # 104-06-30-03

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Supervisors are required to approve salaries for all county employees annually;

AND WHEREAS, the County Auditor must be authorized to issue warrants for said payroll; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following payroll schedule shall be used for fiscal year 2003-2004 subject to approved changes throughout the year as follows:

PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2003-2004

AUDITOR'S OFFICE			
T M Cotton	Auditor	41,336.73	
Alisa Smith	First Deputy	33,069.38	
Shelley Hoye	First Deputy	33,069.38	
Becki Chapin	Second Deputy	28,935.71	
Kathy Zeimet	Second Deputy	26,868.87	
TREASURER'S OFFICE			
Alfred Tebbe Jr	Treasurer	41,336.73	
Nancy Roling	First Deputy	33,069.38	
Jane Ernst	First Deputy	33,069.38	
Jean Ambrosy	Second Deputy-Auto License	31,002.55	
Carol Gerlach-Lucke	Second Deputy	28,935.71	
Bruce Ruchotzke	Second Deputy	26,868.87	
RECORDER'S OFFICE			
Phyllis Gerlach	Recorder	37,868.15	
Arlene Schauf	First Deputy	30,294.52	
Jennifer Phillips	Second Deputy	22,720.89	
COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	•		
John Kies	Attorney	58,867.01	
Rosanne Schwager	Admin Asst/Paralegal	14.99	/hr
David Coldwell	Asst Co Attorney	35,000.00	
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
David Kendell	Supervisor - Dist I	23,210.60	
Jack Willey	Supervisor - Dist II	24,318.24	
J C Engel	Supervisor - Dist III	23,210.60	
Martha Gantzer-Kueter	Administrative Assistant	13.09	/hr
JANITORIAL			
Marty Hudrlik	Maintenance Supervisor	14.74	
Arlen Flagel	Janitor II	10.66	
Frank Watters	Janitor I	9.81	/hr
SANITATION & ZONING	Sauitarian	28,000.00	
Frank Frieberg	Sanitarian	11.62	/hr
Janice Ward	Secretary Land Use Director	16.12	
David Manning		10.00	
William Bevan	Percolation Testing	10.00	7111
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT	Q1 : 200	10 260 02	
Russell Kettmann	Sheriff	48,368.93	/h=
Judy Schnieder	Civil Administrator	11.97 9.70	
Karen Wells	Criminal Secretary		/1111
Allen Barker	First Deputy Sheriff	41,113.59 41,113.59	
Edward Clark	First Deputy Sheriff	41,113.39	

William Denne	First Deputy Sheriff	41,113.59	
William Deppe Randall Manning	First Deputy Sheriff	41,113.59	
•	First Deputy Sheriff	41,113.59	
Terry Roling	First Deputy Sheriff	41,113.59	
Steven Schroeder	Second Deputy Sheriff	38,695.14	
Russell Long	Second Deputy Sheriff	38,695.14	
Mike Peters		30,030121	
DETENTION CENTER			
Mark Pape	Lead Jailer	13.86	/hr
Jerrold Easterly	Jailer I	10.98	/hr
Robert Winger	Jailer I	10.58	/br
Kevin Scott	Jailer I / Transport Officer	7.80	/hr
Kevin Scott	Deputy, P.T.	14.00	/hr
Brandon Beck	Jailer, P.T.	7.60	/hr
Doug Clark	Jailer, P.T.	7.60	/hr
BANDARAY TYPAT THEO ACT BANACET	MENT		
MENTAL HEALTH/CASE MANAGE! Sharon Barnhart	Mental Health Coord./CPC	35,000.00	
	Office Manager	10.12	/hr
Renee Pape Catherine Moellers	Case Manager PT	11.45	
Catherine Moellers	Mental Health Asst PT	13.88	
	Case Manager	11.60	
Emily Hoeger	Case Manager Case Manager	12.69	
Kristina Swift	Case Manager Case Manager	12.69	
Karen Intlekofer	Mental Health Advocate	20.79	
Donna Meck	Michiai Health Advocate	205	
GENERAL RELIEF		10.07	M
Mary Bartels	Director/Protective Payee	12.37	/nr
DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES			
Mark McCutcheon	Janitor	6.25	/hr
•			
CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT	C		
Daryl Parker	Executive Director	33,783.00	
Pam True	Secretary	9.00	/hr
Ann Burns	Naturalist	14.89	/hr
Jeannie Collins-Heer	Park Ranger	12.73	/hr
Ryan Owen	Park Ranger	13.60	/hr
Ronald Schmidt	Operations Technician	10.85	/hr
Tara Hainstock	Americorps Member	461.53	Stipend
Jason Gilmore	Summer Employee	8.00	/hr
Lucas Schau	Summer Employee	8.00	/hr
Michael Insko	Summer Employee	8.25	/hr
MICHAEL DISKO	2		
VETERAN'S AFFAIRS	707	9.82	/hr
Larry Bramer	Director - Perm PT		/mtg
Donald Regenwether	Commissioner		/mtg
Donald Meyers	Commissioner		/mtg
Virgil Nemmers	Commissioner	23.00	/mrg
DISASTER SERVICES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Buddy Olson	Director	13,500.00	
Lagragania arrige			
ASSESSOR'S OFFICE	Assessor	45,900.00	
William Goettler	Assessor Deputy Assessor	36,700.00	
Debra Lane	Office Manager	24,200.00	
Susan Hare	Clerk	20,300.00	
Lori Roling	Clerk - P.T.	10.90	
Marcia Camp	CIOIR - I.I.	22.70	
Cornelius Bradley	Board of Review		/mtg
Kevin Brown	Board of Review		/mtg
Earl Kilburg	Board of Review	90.00	/mtg

WEED COMMISSIONER		1,500,00
Carlton Busch	Commissioner	1500.00
SECONDARY ROADS		
Clark Schloz	Engineer	50,046.46
Stacy Agnitsch	Office Manager	11.04 /hr
Neil Caven	Operator II	14.04 /hr
Michael Clausing	Assistant Engineer	18.63 /hr
Lauren Corlis	Operator I	14.04 /hr
Richard Duhme	Operator I	14.04 /hr
Dennis Ernst	Operator II	14.04 /hr
James Francis	Sign Manager	14.04 /hr
Ray Gottschalk	Operator III	14.44 /hr
Richard Hanson	Operator III	14.44 /hr
Dennis Highstrom	Operator I - Leadman	14.69 /hr
Lloyd Hingtgen	Roads Superintendent	18.63 /hr
Dale Johnson	Shop Foreman	16.47 /hr
Ben Keating	Operator II	13.80 /hr
Joseph Kilburg	Parts & Inventory	14.04 /hr
Mary Kilburg	Operator II	14.04 /hr
Ricky Kilburg	Operator I	14.04 /hr
Loren Konrardy	Operator I	14.04 /hr
Gerald Kuhl	Inspector	14.04 /hr
Thomas Lamey	Operator II	14.04 /hr
Michael McGranahan	Operator I	14.04 /hr
Dale Miller	Operator II	14.04 /hr
Roger Mueller	Operator II - Leadman	14.69 /hr
David Rathje	Operator I	14.04 /hr
James Rittmer	Operator I	14.04 /hr
Lyle Rowan	Operator II	14.04 /hr
Terry Rubel	Operator I	14.04 /hr
Rocco Rudd	Inspector	14.04 /hr
William Schwenker	Instrument Man	15.09 /hr
Gary Sieverding	Operator I	14.04 /hr
Randy Theisen	Mechanic	14.44 /hr
Ronald Tracy	Operator II	14.04 /hr
Matt Wagner	Operator II	14.04 /hr
	Omegatan T	14.04 /hr

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THIS 30th DAY OF JUNE, 2003

A.B

r Board of Supervisors

Member

Operator I

Summer Employee

Summer Employee

Aember

ATTEST:

Jeffery Wilms

Benjamin Kilburg

Brett Larson

Jackson County Auditor

14.04 /hr

7.25 /hr

7.00 /hr